
New Haven, Connecticut 

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION FINANCE AND OPERATIONS COMMITTEE MEETING 

-1-

Tuesday, September 3, 2019 

4:30 p.m.  
Gateway Center – 2nd Floor Board Room 

Chair: Ms. Yesenia Rivera 

Action Items 

A. AGREEMENTS

1. To approve an Agreement by and between the New Haven Board of Education and Gateway Community
College, to provide the course, History of Human Rights, to 13 students from High School in the
Community, HSC, from August 26, 2019 to December 17, 2019, in an amount not to exceed $32,463.00.
Funding Source: Magnet 17-22 HSC Carryover  Program 

Acct. # 2517-6262-56694-0066 
Presenter: Mr. Matthew Brown 
(Pages #5-12) 

2. To approve an Agreement by and between the New Haven Board of Education and EBS, to provide
speech and language remediation services, from August 29, 2019 to June 30, 2020, in an amount not to
exceed $89,180.00.
Funding Source: 2019-2020 Operating Budget 

Acct. #190-49000-56694 
Presenter: Ms. Typhanie Jackson 
(Pages #14-20) 

3. To approve an Agreement by and between the New Haven Board of Education and Aveanna Healthcare,
to provide nursing care to a special education student with complex medical needs, including constant
supervision and transportation, as required by the student’s individual health care plan, from August 29,
2019 to June 30, 2020, in an amount not to exceed 62,699.00.
Funding Source: IDEA Program 

Acct. #2504-5034-56903-0000 (pending receipt of funds) 
Presenter: Ms. Typhanie Jackson 
(Pages #21-26) 

4. To approve an Agreement by and between the New Haven Board of Education and Lumen Touch, LLC
for development and maintenance of the data management program, HealthX at the 17 schools health
centers and six (6) school-based dental clinics, in an amount not to exceed $34,875.
Funding Source: 2019-2020 Operating Budget 

Acct. #190-47000-56694 
Presenter: Ms. Sue Peters 
(Page #27-47) 

5. To approve an Agreement by and between the New Haven Board of Education and John Hinrichs, 9
Burton Street, Bristol, CT to provide Junior ROTC Instruction at Hillhouse High School for the period of



Agenda Finance and Operations Committee September 3, 2019 

-2- 

July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed $103,363.20.  Total reimbursement to be 
provided by the Army shall be $50,181.60. 
Funding Source: 2019-2020 Operating Budget 
   Acct. #190-43362-56694 
Presenter:   Mr. Glen Worthy 
(Pages #48-63) 

6. To approve an Agreement by and between the New Haven Board of Education and Lisa Rodriguez, 21 
Barrows St., Stratford, CT to provide Junior ROTC Instruction at Hillhouse High School for the period of 
July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed $86,198.40.  Total reimbursement to be 
provided by the Army shall be $41,599.20 
Funding Source: 2019-2020 Operating Budget 
   Acct. #190-43362-56694 
Presenter:   Mr. Glen Worthy 
(Pages #64-79) 

B. CHANGE ORDER 

1. To approve Change Order #1 to Contract #21553-2-2 to Encore Holding LLC d/b/a All State Fire 
Systems, Inc., 110 Murphy Road, Harford, CT for On Call Fire Alarm Services for the NHPS for FY 2018-
19 for fire panel repairs at Bishop Woods School. 

Original Amount of Contract: $150,000.00 
Change Order #1 $12,450.00 
Total Amount of Contract $162,450.00 

Funding Source: Capital Projects 
   Acct. #3C20-2071-58101 
Presenter:   Mr. Joseph Barbarotta 
(Pages #80-82) 

C. PURCHASE ORDERS 

1. To approve a Purchase Order under City’s Master Agreement and RFP #2019-06-1224 for “Green 
Cleaning for City Facilities” for FY 2019-2020 to Hillyard, Inc. d/b/a ROVIC, 146 Sheldon Road, 
Manchester, CT for the repair of custodial equipment for the New Haven Public Schools, in an amount not 
to exceed $75,000. 
Funding Source: Capital Projects 
   Acct. #3C16-1691-58101 ($1,169.79) 
   Acct. #3C18-1890-58101 ($44,838.20) 
   Acct. #3C19-1983-58101 ($28,992.01) 
Presenter:   Mr. Joseph Barbarotta 
(Pages #83) 

2. To approve a Purchase Order under City’s Master Agreement and RFP #2019-06-1224 for ““Green 
Cleaning for City Facilities” for FY 2019-2020 to Hillyard, Inc. d/b/a ROVIC, 146 Sheldon Road, 
Manchester, CT for the purchase of custodial supplies for the New Haven Public Schools, in an amount 
not to exceed $450,000. 
Funding Source: 2019-2020 Operating Budget 



Agenda Finance and Operations Committee September 3, 2019 

-3- 

   Acct. #190-47400-55571 
Presenter:   Mr. Joseph Barbarotta 
(Pages #84-102) 

3. To approve Purchase Order under State Contract #18PSX0202 to Total Communications, Inc., 333 
Burnham St., East Hartford, CT to provide phone, LAN/WAN, Wireless Network for Strong/Barack Obama 
University Magnet School, in an amount not to exceed $174,084.90 
Funding Source: Capital Projects #3078-17GG-58001 
Presenter:   Mr. Tom Smith 
(Pages #103-108) 



-4-



-5-



-6-



-7-



-8-



-9-



-10-



-11-



-12-



-13-



-14-



-15-



-16-



-17-



-18-



-19-



-20-



-21-



-22-



-23-



-24-



-25-



-26-



-27-



-28-



-29-



-30-



-31-



-32-



-33-



-34-



-35-



-36-



-37-



-38-



-39-



-40-



-41-



-42-



-43-



-44-



-45-



-46-



-47-



-48-



-49-



-50-



-51-



-52-



-53-



-54-



-55-



-56-



-57-



-58-



-59-



-60-



-61-



-62-



-63-



-64-



-65-



-66-



-67-



-68-



-69-



-70-



-71-



-72-



-73-



-74-



-75-



-76-



-77-



-78-



-79-



-80-



-81-



-82-



-83-



-84-



-85-



-86-



-87-



-88-



-89-



-90-



-91-



-92-



-93-



-94-



-95-



-96-



-97-



-98-



-99-



-100-



-101-



-102-



-103-



-104-



-105-



-106-



-107-



-108-


	Blank Page



